



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 28/2024 & I.A. 36722/2024**
LAJPAT RAI MUKHEJAPetitioner

Through: Mr.Janmejay Pratap Singh,
Ms.Kanchan, Mr.Varun Singh,
Adv.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms.Avni Singh, Adv. for R-1.
Mr.Anil Panwar, Mr.Deepanjali
Chaudhary, Adv. for R-2,4 to
6, 9 to 12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **27.08.2024**

1. Mr.Anil Panwar, Advocate enters appearance for the respondent nos.2, 4 to 6 and 9 to 12. He submits that in the copy of the petition as received, there are certain illegible documents. The learned counsel for the petitioner shall supply a fresh copy of the petition alongwith copies of the documents to the learned counsel within a week.
2. None is appearing for the respondent nos.7 and 8 in spite of service.
3. On the petitioner taking fresh steps, let fresh notice be issued to the respondent no.3, to be served through all permissible modes, returnable before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 29th November, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/Arya/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)