



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

TEST.CAS. 28/2024

LAJPAT RAI MUKHEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Varun Singh & Mr.
Janmejay Pratap Singh,
Advs. (through VC)

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Avni Singh, GNCTD
with Mr. Rvshikanta, Advs.
for R-1.
Mr. Anil Panwar, Mr.
Tanishq Panwar, Mr.
Kawirangbov & Mr. Aman
Qayoom Wani, Advs. for 2,
9, 11, 10, 12, 4 to 6.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

29.11.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.As per direction,
re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on **15.01.2025**

READER TO

SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)