



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 28/2024 & I.A. 36722/2024**

LAJPAT RAI MUKHEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nand Kishore, Adv.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh (Panel Counsel-
GNCTD) with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Adv.

Mr. Tanishq Panwar ,Advocate for R-
2, 4 to 6 and 9 to 12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

List on 28.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 09, 2025

SS