



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 28/2024 & I.A. 36722/2024**

LAJPAT RAI MUKHEJA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pratyush, Adv.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Tanishq Q Panwar, Mr. Sahej
Sawhney & Mr. Nihil Goel, Advs. for
R2, 4, 6, 5, 9, 10, 11 & 12.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to do the needful for substitution of the plaintiff.
2. Put up on 28.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Ch